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WARNINGS REGARDING SERVICING OF SUPPLEMENTAL
RESTRAINT SYSTEM (SRS) EQUIPPED VEHICLE

WARNING!

(1) Improper service or maintenance of any component of the SRS or any SRS-related component,
can lead to personal injury or death to service personnel (from inadvertent firing of the air
bag) or to the driver and passenger (from rendering the SRS inoperative).

(2) SRS components should not be subjected to heat over 93 °C, so remove the SRS-ECU, air
bag module (driver’s side and front passenger’s side) and clock spring before drying or baking
the vehicle after painting.

(3) Service or maintenance of any SRS component or SRS-related component must be performed
only at an authorized MITSUBISHI dealer.

(4) MITSUBISHI dealer personal must thoroughly review this manual, and especially its GROUP
52B-Supplemental Restraint System (SRS), before beginning any service or maintenance of
any component of the SRS or any SRS-related component.

HOW TO USE THIS MANUAL

CONTENTS

The preceding page contains GROUP INDEX that
lists the group title and group number.

PAGE NUMBERS

All page numbers consist of two sets of digits
separated by a dash. The digits preceding the dash
identify the number of the group. The digits following
the dash represent the consecutive page number
within the group. The page number can be found
on the top left or right of each page.
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OUTLINE OF CHANGES - Wiring Harness Configuration Diagrams

WIRING HARNESS CONFIGURATION DIAGRAMS

Connector | Name Reference | Description of changes
symbol page
ENGINE 4G13 2-2 e The following connectors have been
COMPARTMENT <L.H. drive abolished to correspond to the abolition of
vehicles> A/T vehicles.
e A/T control solenoid valve assembly
(A-22)
e Inhibitor switch <A/T> (A-27)
e Output shaft speed sensor <A/T> (A-62)
e Battery cable wiring harness and control
wiring harness combination <A/T> (A-66)
e |[nput shaft speed sensor <A/T> (A-67)
e The following other connectors have been
abolished.
e Distributor assembly (A-68)
e Intake air temperature sensor (A-86)
4G13 2.4 e Oxygen sensor (A-69)
<R.H. drive e The following connectors have been added.
veﬁicies> e Camshaft position sensor (A-70)
e Ignition coil 1 (A-73)
e Ignition coil 2 (A-79)
e Crank angle sensor (A-84)
® Oxygen sensor (front) (A-106)
e Ignition failure sensor (A-107)
o Oxygen sensor (rear) (A-108)
e The junction points for the following
connectors have been changed.
e Vacuum sensor (A-54)
e Purge control solenoid valve (A-81)
e EGR solenoid valve (A-88)
4G92 2-6 e The following connectors have been
<L.H. drive abolished to correspond to the abolition of
vehicles> the MVV system.
e Oxygen sensor <MVV> (A-69)
e Air bypass solenoid valve <MVV> (A-55)
e Air flow sensor <MVV> (A-61)
e EGR solenoid valve <MVV> (A-89)
4G92 2-8 e The fuel pump check connector (A 59)
<R.H. drive has been abolished.
vehicles> e The following connectors have been added.
o Oxygen sensor (front) (A-106)
e Ignition failure sensor (A-107)
e Oxygen sensor (rear) (A-108)
DASH PANEL L.H. drive 2-10 e Engine-A/T-ECU connectors (B-92, B-93,
vehicles B-94 and B-95) have been added and the
ELC-4A/T-ECU connectors (B-39, B-41 and
B-42) have been abolished to correspond
. to the adoption of engine-ECU and
aﬂ'c?:sve 212 ELC-4A/T-ECU comprehensive control.
e The oxygen sensor (rear) connector (B-40)
has been abolished. <4G13>




Single Part Installation Position/ 3

OUTLINE OF CHANGES - cCircuit Diagrams

SINGLE PART INSTALLATION POSITION

Location of changes

Reference page

Description of changes

ECU

3-2

An engine-A/T-ECU installation position has been added.

SENSOR

3-2

The oxygen sensor installation position has been changed.
An ignition failure sensor installation position has been
added.

Installation positions for the following connectors have been
added to correspond to changes to the engine control
system. <4G13>

e Camshaft position sensor

e Crank angle sensor

e Vacuum sensor

VALVE

SOLENOID AND SOLENOID 3-4

The EGR solenoid valve and purge control solenoid valve
installation positions have been changed.

CIRCUIT DIAGRAMS

Main title

Sub title

Reference Description of changes

page

IGNITION
SYSTEM

4G13

4-2

e The circuit has been changed to correspond to
the following changes.
e Abolition of the distributor assembly
e Addition of an ignition failure sensor
e Addition of an ignition coil

4G92

4-4

e The circuit has been changed to correspond to
engine-ECU and ELC-4A/T-ECU having been
changed to engine-A/T-ECU comprehensive
control.

® The circuit has been changed to correspond to
the addition of an ignition failure sensor.

CHARGING
SYSTEM

4-6

e The circuit has been changed to correspond to
engine-ECU and ELC-4A/T-ECU having been
changed to engine-A/T-ECU comprehensive
control.

MPI SYSTEM

4G13

4-8

e The circuit has been changed to correspond to
the following changes.
o Changes to the ignition system
e Elimination of the idle switch
e FElimination of dedicated A/T vehicle circuits
due to abolition of A/T vehicles

4G92-M/T

4-14

e The circuit has been changed to correspond to
the following changes.
e Changes to the ignition system
e Elimination of the idle switch
e Abolition of the MVV system

4G92-A/T

4-20

e The circuit has been changed to correspond to
engine-ECU and ELC-4A/T-ECU having been
changed to engine-A/T-ECU comprehensive
control.




4 OUTLINE OF CHANGES - Circuit Diagrams/Table of Circuit Diagrams

Main title Sub title Reference Description of changes

page
ECU 4-SPEED - 4-26 e The circuit has been changed to correspond to
AUTOMATIC engine-ECU and ELC-4A/T-ECU having been
TRANSMISSION changed to engine-A/T-ECU comprehensive

control.

IMMOBILIZER - 4-34
SYSTEM

TABLE OF CIRCUIT DIAGRAMS

This table of circuit diagrams indicates those circuit in which changes and/or additions, etc. have been
made; the circuit are here listed in the sequence in which they are presented in the wiring diagrams.
Please use this table for reference when following maintenance or repair procedures.

NOTE

(1) A (Added) : This circuit has been newly added.
(1) R (Revised) : This circuit has been changed.
(3) D (Deleted) : This circuit has been deleted.
(3) I {Included) : This circuit is included in the previous manual(s).
(3) N (Not applicable) : This circuit is not included in this manual.
(6) P (Previous manual) : This circuit is not included, because it has not been changed.
Refer to the previous manual(s).
Main circuit Circuit classifications Previous manual: | Previous manual: | Previous manual: | This manual:
Pub. No. Pub. No. Pub. No. Pub. No.
PHME9511 PHMEQ511-A PHMES511-B PHMES511-C
(Basic) {Supplement) (Supplement) (Supplement)
JUNCTION BLOCK |- | P P P
(J/B)
JOINT CONNECTOR |- | P P P
(Jrc)
CENTRALIZED - I R P P
JUNCTION
POWER Vehicles with daytime running lamp | R P P
DISTRIBUTION
SYSTEM Vehicles without daytime running lamp || R P P
STARTING SYSTEM |- | P P P
IGNITION SYSTEM |4G13 | P P R
4G92 I P P R
CHARGINGSYSTEM |- I P P R
MPI SYSTEM 4G13 <L.H. drive vehicle> | R R D
4G13 <R.H. drive vehicle> | R R D
4G13 N N N A
4G92 <L .H. drive vehicle> | R R D
4G92 <R.H. drive vehicle> | R R D
4G92-M/T N N N A
4G92-A/T N N N A
COOLING SYSTEM |- | P P P




OUTLINE OF CHANGES - Table of Circuit Diagrams

Main circuit Circuit classifications Previous manual: | Previous manual: | Previous manual: | This manual:
Pub. No. Pub. No. Pub. No. Pub. No.
PHMEQ511 PHMEQ9511-A PHME9511-B PHMES511-C
(Basic) (Supplement) (Supplement) (Supplement)
ECL 4-SPEED L.H. drive vehicle | R R D
AUTOMATIC
TRANSMISSION R.H. drive vehicle I R R D
- N N N A
HEADLAMP Vehicle with daytime running lamp | R P P
Vehicle without daytime running lamp | R P P
TAIL LAMP, Hatchback<Vehicleswithdaytimerunning> | | P P P
POSITION LAMP
AND LICENCE Hatchback <Vehicles without daytime |1 P P P
PLATE LAMP running>
Sedan <Vehicles with daytime running> |1 P P P
Sedan <Vehicles without daytime running> |1 P P P
FRONT FOG LAMP | Vehicles with daytime running lamp } R P P
L.H. drive vehicles without daytime running | | R P P
lamp
R.H. drive vehicles | R P
REAR FOG LAMP | Vehicles with daytime running lamp | R P P
L.H. drive vehicles without daytime running | | R P P
lamp
R.H. drive vehicles | R P P
ROOM LAMP AND | Hatchback 1 P P P
LUGGAGE
COMPARTMENT
LAMP Sedan | P P P
HEADLAMP Hatchback <L.H. drive vehicles> i P P P
LEVELING SYSTEM
Hatchback <R.H. drive vehicles> | P P P
Sedan <L.H. drive vehicles> b P P P
Sedan <R.H. drive vehicles> | P P P
TURN-SIGNAL L.H. drive vehicles | P P P
LAMP AND HAZARD
WARING LAMP R.H. drive vehicles [ P P P
STOP LAMP Hatchback I P P P
Sedan | P P P
BACK-UP LAMP - | P P P
HORN Vehicle with SRS 1 P P P
Vehicle without SRS I P P P
METER AND GAUGE | - | P P P
FUEL WARNING - | P P P
LAMP
OIL PRESSURE - I P P P

WARNING LAMP
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OUTLINE OF CHANGES - Table of Circuit Diagrams

MONITOR BUZZER

Main circuit Circuit classifications Previous manual: | Previous manual: | Previous manual: | This manual:
Pub. No. Pub. No. Pub. No. Pub. No.
PHME9511 PHMEQ511-A PHMES511-B PHMES511-C
(Basic) (Supplement) (Supplement) {Supplement)
BRAKE WARING - ! P P P
LAMP
CENTER DOOR L.H. drive vehicle | R P P
LOCKING SYSTEM
R.H. drive vehicle | R P P
POWER WINDOWS | Hatchback | P P P
Sedan | P P P
HEATER - | P P P
AIR CONDITIONER |- | P P P
WINDSHIELD L.H. drive vehicle I P P P
WIPER AND
WASHER R.H. drive vehicle I P P P
REAR WIPER AND |- | P P P
WASHER
HEADLAMP - | P P P
WASHER
DEFOGGER AND - | P P P
DOOR MIRROR
HEATER
REMOTE L.H. drive vehicle { P P P
CONTROLLED
MIRROR R.H. drive vehicle [ P P P
RADIO AND TAPE |- | P P P
PLAYER
CLOCK L.H. drive vehicle | P P P
R.H. drive vehicle | P
CIGARETTE - [ P P P
LIGHTER
ANTI-SKID BRAKING | L.H. drive vehicle | R R P
SYSTEM (ABS)
R.H. drive vehicle | R R P
SUNROOF - | P P P
HEATED SEAT - | P P P
IMMOBILIZER - | R P R
SYSTEM
RHEOSTAT - | P P P
SUPPLEMENTAL - | D P p
RESTRAINT
SYSTEM (SRS) Vehicle without side air bag N A P P
Vehicle with side bag N A P P
LIGHTING — | P P P
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Models/

1-2 HOW TO READ THE WIRING DIAGRAMS — How to Read Gircuit Diagrams

MODELS
<Hatchback>
Model code Engine model! Transmission model Fuel supply system
CJ1A MNDEL6 4G13-SOHC (1,298 mL) | F5M41 (5M/T) MPI
MNDER6
MNJELS6
MNJERS
CJ4A MNJEL6 4G92-SOHC (1,597 mL)
MNJERB
MRJELS6 F4A41 (4A/T)
MRJER®6
HOW TO READ CIRCUIT DIAGRAMS

Indicates a wiring connector
whichisinside the equipmentand
which is not shown in the wiring
harmess configuration

diagram.
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WIRING HARNESS

CONFIGURATION

DIAGRAMS

CONTENTS
ENGINE COMPARTMENT DASH PANEL
4G13 <L.H. drive vehicles> .................. 2-2 L.H. drive vehicles ......... ... . .. 2-10
4G13 <R.H. drive vehicles>.................. 2-4 R.H. drive vehicles .........iviiiiiiinvnnn, 2-12
4G92 <L.H. drive vehicles> .................. 2-6

4G92 <R.H. drive vehicles>.................. 2-8



2-2 WIRING HARNESS CONFIGURATION DIAGRAMS

ENGINE COMPARTMENT
4G13 <L.H. drive vehicles>

Connector
symbol
-52
thru
-108 A-92
A-91
A-90—
A-108
A-85
A-82
A-83
A-84
Connector colour code
B:Black
Y:Yellow
L:Blue
G:Green
R:Red
BR:Brown
V:Violet
O:Orange
GR:Gra

None: Milk white

A-52 (5-B) ABS valve relay

A-53 (5-B) ABS motor relay

[A-54](4) Vacuum sensor

A-56 (6-B) Idle speed control servo

A-58 (2-B) Brake fluid level sensor

A-60 (3-B) Vehicle speed sensor

A-63 (2-B) Back-up lamp switch

A-65 (4-GR)  Battery cable wiring harness and control
wiring harness combination

B
s
YA\
R0
"
/

A-80

[A-701(3-B)
A-71 (1-B)
A-72 (2-B)
(A-73](3-B)
A-74 (2-GR)
A-75 (2-GR)
A-76 (2-GR)

A-78  A-77 A-76 A-75

Camshatft position sensor

Engine coolant temperature gauge unit
Engine coolant temperature sensor
Ignition coil 1

Injector 4

Injector 3

Injector 2



WIRING HARNESS CONFIGURATION DIAGRAMS 2-3

A56  A74 A58

Earth cable /
—/

A-60

A-63
L
D 4 ) A-65
A-71
A-72
-v-_—"--—_-_-‘- -
-— AY0018BL
A-73] [A-81 A-107
A-77 (1-B) A/C refrigerant temperature switch and A-90 (1-1) Engine speed detection connector
magnetic clutch A-91 (2-B) ABS hydraulic unit
A-78 (1) Power steering oil pressure switch A-92 (8-B) ABS hydraulic unit
[A-79](3-GR) Ignition coil 2 A-1061(4-B)  Oxygen sensor (front)
A-80 (2-GR) Injector 1 A-107/(4-B) Ignition failure sensor
[A-81](2-B) Purge control solenoid valve [A-108](4-B)  Oxygen sensor (rear)
A-83 (4-GR)  Alternator C .
"A84 (3- onnector numbers in boxes are for connectors
[A-84(3-GR)  Crank angle sensor which have been changed or added.

A-85 (6-B) Headlamp washer relay
[A-88 (2-BR)  EGR solenoid valve



2-4 WIRING HARNESS CONFIGURATION DIAGRAMS

ENGINE COMPARTMENT
4G13 <R.H. drive vehicles>

Connector
symbol
Earth cable
-52
A thru E
-108
A-58
A-82.
A-83
A-80
Connector colour code
B:Black
Y:Yellow
L:Blue
G:Green
R:Red
BR:Brown
V:Violet A-78
Noﬁe:r:ljvllilk white A-TT A-76 A-75
A-52 (6) ABS valve relay (3-B) Camshatt position sensor
A-53 (5) ABS motor relay A-71 (1-B) Engine coolant temperature gauge unit
(4-B) Vacuum sensor A-72 (2-B) Engine coolant temperature sensor
A-56 (6-B) Idle speed control servo (3-GR) Ignition coil 1
A-58 (2-B) Brake fluid level sensor A-74 (2-GR) Injector 4
A-60 (3-B) Vehicle speed sensor A-75 (2-GR)  Injector 3
A-63 (2-B) Back-up lamp switch A-76 (2-GR)  Injector 2

A-65 (4-GR)  Battery cable wiring harness and control
wiring harness combination



WIRING HARNESS CONFIGURATION DIAGRAMS

2-5

A-56 A90 A-91 A-52

A-77 (1)

A-78 (1)
[A-79(3-GR)
A-80 (2-GR)
(A-81](2-B)
A-82 (1)

A-53
—— A-92
A-60
A-63
A-65
A-71
AY0019BL
A-74 [A-73][A-81][A-107] [A-70] [A-106] A-72
A/C refrigerant temperature switch and A-90 (1-L)
magnetic clutch A-91 (2-B)
Power steering oil pressure switch A-92 (8-B)
Ignition coil 2 A-106/(4-B)
Injector 1 A-107/(4-B)
Purge control solenoid valve A-108((4-B)
Alternator
Alternator NOTE

A-83 (4-GR)
[A-84](3-GR)
[A-88](2-BR)

Crank angle sensor
EGR solenoid valve

Engine speed detection connector
ABS hydraulic unit

ABS hydraulic unit

Oxygen sensor (front)

Ignition failure sensor

Oxygen sensor (rear)

Connector numbers in boxes are for connectors
which have been changed or added.
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WIRING HARNESS CONFIGURATION DIAGRAMS

ENGINE COMPARTMENT
4G92 <L.H. drive vehicles>

Connector
symbol

-52
thru
-108

Connector colour code

B:Black

Y:Yellow

L:Blue

G:Green

R:Red

BR:Brown

V:Violet

0:Orange

GR:Gra

None: Milk white
A-52 (5-B) ABS valve relay
A-53 (5-B) ABS motor relay
A-56 (6-B) Idle speed control servo
A-58 (2-B) Brake fluid level sensor
A-60 (3-B) Vehicle speed sensor
A-62 (3-GR)  Output shaft speed sensor <A/T>
A-63 (2) Back-up lamp switch <M/T>
A-64 (2-GR)  Detonation sensor

A-81

A-92

A9 &
\“ ’

A-90

A-88

A-85

A-82
A-83

A-80

A-79

A-65 (4-GR)
A-66 (4-GR)

A-67 (3-B)
A-70 (3-B)
A-71 (1-B)
A-72 (2-B)

A-52 A-53
9 “‘
7;,,.4- -

= =

W AN

>

A-78 A-77 A-76 A-75

Battery cable wiring harness and control
wiring harness combination <M/T>
Battery cable wiring harness and control
wiring harness combination <A/T>

Input shaft speed sensor <A/T>
Camshaft position sensor

Engine coolant temperature gauge unit
Engine coolant temperature sensor



WIRING HARNESS CONFIGURATION DIAGRAMS

2-7

Earth cable

A-56

A-58

-107

A-60

AY0020BL

A-71

A/C refrigerant temperature switch and

Power steering oil pressure switch

Purge control solenoid valve

=
*
LUy
//<
Y\ U
-
N yd
A-74 A-73 A-96 [A-106] A-72
A-73 (3-GR) Ignition coil 1
A-74 (2-GR) Injector 4
A-75 (2-GR)  Injector 3
A-76 (2-GR)  Injector 2
A-77 (1-B)
magnetic clutch
A-78 (1)
A-79 (3-GR) Ignition coil 2
A-80 (2-GR) Injector 1
A-81 (2-B)
A-82 (1) Alternator
A-83 (4-GR)  Alternator
A-84 (3-GR)  Crank angle sensor

A-85 (6-B)

Headlamp washer relay

A-99

A-62

A-63

A-64

A-66

A-65

A-67

A-70

A-88 (2-BR)
A-90 (1-L)
A-91 (2-B)
A-92 (8-B)
A-96 (1-B)
A-99 (7-B)
[A-1061(4-B)
[A-107](4-B)
[A-108](4-B)

NOTE

EGR solenoid valve

Engine speed detection connector
ABS hydraulic unit

ABS hydraulic unit

Capacitor

Air flow sensor

Oxygen sensor (front)

Ignition failure sensor

Oxygen sensor (rear)

Connector numbers in boxes are for connectors
which have been newly added.



2-8 WIRING HARNESS CONFIGURATION DIAGRAMS

ENGINE COMPARTMENT
4G92 <R.H. drive vehicles>

Earth
Connector A-58 A-88  cable A-81
symbol

-52
thru
-108

A-84
A-82
A-83
A-80

Connector colour code

B:Black

Y:Yellow

L:Blue

G:Green

BRBr

.Brown

V:Violet AT9

0O:Orange

GR:Gray .

None: Milk white A8 AT77 AT A75
A-52 (6) ABS valve relay A-66 (4-GR) Battery cable wiring harness and control
A-53 (5) ABS motor relay wiring harness combination <A/T>
A-56 (6-B) Idle speed control servo A-67 (3-B) Input shaft position sensor <A/T>
A-58 (2-B) Brake fluid level sensor A-70 (3-B) Camshatft position sensor
A-60 (3-B) Vehicle speed sensor A-71 (1-B) Engine coolant temperature gauge unit
A-62 (3-GR)  Output shaft speed sensor <A/T> A-72 (2-B) Engine coolant temperature sensor
A-63 (2) Back-up lamp switch <M/T> A-73 (3-GR) Ignition coil 1

A-64 (2-GR)  Detonation
A-65 (4-GR)  Battery cable wiring harness and control
wiring harness combination <M/T>



WIRING HARNESS CONFIGURATION DIAGRAMS

2-9

Engine speed detection connector
ABS hydraulic unit

ABS hydraulic unit

Capacitor

Air flow sensor

Oxygen sensor (front)

Ignition failure sensor

Oxygen sensor (rear)

Connector numbers in boxes are for connectors

A-56 A-53
A-92
A-60
A-99
= = ) A-62
&n A-63
A-64
—| A-66
A-65
- \" A-67
A
AY0021BL. A-70
A-74 A-73 A-96 [A-106 A-71
A-74 (2-GR) Injector 4 A-90 (1-L)
A-75 (2-GR)  Injector 3 A-91 (2-B)
A-76 (2-GR)  Injector 2 A-92 (8-B)
A-77 (1) A/C refrigerant temperature switch and A-96 (1-B)
magnetic clutch A-99 (7-B)
A-78 (1) Power steering oil pressure switch A-106/(4-B)
A-79 (3-GR) Ignition coil 2 |A-107(4-B)
A-80 (2-GR)  Injector 1 [A-108](4-B)
A-81 (2-B) Purge control solenoid valve NOTE
A-82 (1) Alternator
A-83 (4-GR)  Alternator
A-84 (3-GR) Crank angle sensor

A-88 (2-BR)

EGR solenoid valve

which have been newly added.
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WIRING HARNESS CONFIGURATION DIAGRAMS

DASH PANEL
L.H. drive vehicles

Connector
symbol

5

B-24 B-256X B-27X B-28X

-24
thru

B-52

B-51

B-50

B-49

B-48

B-47

B-46

B-24 (16-B)
B-25X (8)
B-27X (5)
B-28X (5)
B-29 (8)
B-30 (2)
B-31 (4)
B-32 (16-B)

B-90 B-89

Immobilizer-ECU B-33 (13)
Rear intermittent wipe relay

Power window relay B-34 (22-Y)
Front fog lamp relay B-35 (12-Y)
Blower switch B-36 (16-Y)
Blower control illumination lamp B-37 (26-Y)
Resistor B-38 (19-B)
Control wiring harness and body wiring B-43 (26-Y)

harness combination

B-44 (16)

B-88 B-29 B-30

Control wiring harness and body wiring
harness combination

Engine ECU <M/T>

Engine ECU <M/T>

Engine ECU <M/T>

Engine ECU <M/T>

J/IC (5)

ABS-ECU

ABS-ECU



WIRING HARNESS CONFIGURATION DIAGRAMS

2-11

B-45 (14)
B-46 (16-B)

B-47 (14)
B-48 (14)
B-49 (14)
B-50 (18)

B-51 (19-B)
B-52 (6)

B-3t B-32

B-49

B-33

B-47

B-34

B-48

B-35

B-38

Control wiring harness and body wiring
harness combination <A/T>

Control wiring harness and body wiring
harness combination <ABS>

JIC (4)

J/IC (3)

JIC (2)

Instrument panel wiring harness and
body wiring harness combination

J/IC (1)

Roof wiring harness and body wiring
harness combination <Sunroof>

B-36

B-37

B-88 (12)
B-89 (22)

B-90 (16)

[B-92](30-GR)
[B-93](28-GR)
[B-94/(26-GR)
[B-95(35-GR)

NOTE

<Without relay box in
passenger compartment>

o
&~
&

36M0041

Connector colour code
B:Black

Y:Yellow

L:Blue

G:Green

R:Red

BR:Brown

V:Violet

O:Orange

GR:Gra

None: Milk white

Diagnosis connector

SRS-ECU <Vehicles with side air bag>
SRS-ECU <Vehicles with side air bag>
Engine-A/T-ECU

Engine-A/T-ECU

Engine-A/T-ECU

Engine-A/T-ECU

Connector numbers enclosed by a box are for
connectors which have been newly added.



2-12 WIRING HARNESS CONFIGURATION DIAGRAMS

DASH PANEL
R.H. drive vehicles

Connector
symbol

-24
thru
-95

<Without relay box in
passenger compartment>

B-48

B-49

B-37

Connector colour code
B:Black

Y:Yeliow - 36M0043
L:Blue

G:Green

R:Red

BR:Brown

V:Violet

O:Orange

GR:Gray

- None: Milk white

B-24 (16-B) Immobilizer-ECU

B-25X (8) Rear intermittent wipe relay

B-27X (5) Power window relay

B-28X (5) Front fog lamp relay

B-29 (8) Blower switch

B-30 (2) Blower control illumination lamp

B-31 (4) Resistor

B-32 (16-B) Control wiring harness and body wiring
harness combination

B-32

B-33 (13)

B-34 (22-Y)
B-35 (12-Y)
B-36 (16-Y)
B-37 (26-Y)
B-38 (19-B)
B-43 (26-Y)
B-44 (16)

B-31

4

B-38

Control wiring harness and body wiring
harness combination

Engine-ECU <M/T>

Engine-ECU <M/T>

Engine-ECU <M/T>

Engine-ECU <M/T>

J/IC (5)

ABS-ECU

ABS-ECU



WIRING HARNESS CONFIGURATION DIAGRAMS

2-13

B-29

T~

B-30 B-88

B-25X

(B-95] [B-94 qu B-93] [B-92] B-89 B-90

B-45 (14)
B-46 (16-B)

B-47 (14)
B-48 (14)
B-49 (14)
B-50 (22)

B-51 (19)
B-52 (6)

Control wiring harness and body wiring
harness combination <A/T>

Control wiring harness and body wiring
harness combination <ABS>

JIC (4)

JIC (3)

JIC (2)

Instrument panel wiring harness and
body wiring harness combination

JIC (1)

Roof wiring harness and body wiring
harness combination <Sunroof>

B-44

B-27X B-28X

B-52

* B-51

B-50
J/B

B-47

AY0027BL
B-24
B-43 B-45 B-46
B-88 (12) Diagnosis connector
B-89 (22) SRS-ECU <Vehicles with side air bag>
B-90 (16) SRS-ECU <Vehicles with side air bag>
(30-GR) Engine-A/T-ECU
(28-GR) Engine-A/T-ECU
[B-94](26-GR) Engine-A/T-ECU
[B-95/(35-GR)  Engine-A/T-ECU
NOTE

Connector numbers enclosed by a box are for
connectors which have been newly added.



SINGLE PART
INSTALLATION
POSITION

NNNNNN

.........................................



3-2 SINGLE PART INSTALLATION POSITION - ECU/Sensor

18M0259
SENSOR
Name Symbol | Name Symbol
Camshaft position sensor <4G13> E Oxygen sensor (rear) B
Crank angle sensor <4G13> A Ignition failure sensor E
Oxygen sensor (front) D Vacuum sensor <4G13> C

AI6MO0287

<4G92>




SINGLE PART INSTALLATION POSITION - Sensor

&J] Crank angle

=
Doz

Ignition failure
sensor
ol AY0053BL




3-4 SINGLE PART INSTALLATION POSITION — Solenoid and Solenoid Valve
SOLENOID AND SOLENOID VALVE

‘4613’ Ve S |'J-

ES\Z solenond g?{}l
\\A//t ﬁ’)‘ ﬁ?r

,«// (R b“

/
AY00558L

16M0287

> = Throttle posmon
/ sensor

Ginslp 7/

Purge control
solenoid valve

PAY

AY0056BL




CIRCUIT
DIAGRAMS

CONTENTS

IGNITION SYSTEM

4G13 o e e e 4-2

4GO2 .. 4-4
CHARGING SYSTEM ...........ccvvvvnnnn 4-6
MPI SYSTEM

4G13 . i 4-8

4GO2-M/T .. 4-14

4GO2-AT oo e s 4-20

ELC 4-SPEED AUTOMATIC
TRANSMISSION ............ccoiiinns. 4-26
IMMOBILIZER SYSTEM.................. 4-34



4-2 CIRCUIT DIAGRAMS

IGNITION SYSTEM

4G13
IGNITION
SWITCH (IG1)
1 2B-W
8
J/B
B-"70
5
2B-W
4(B-32

T |

1. 25B-W MP1 SYSTEM

o
=

NDARD
TAGE

3 5 ]
1. 25B-W
W
Bl
\% W 1.25B
(2
1 vt
A-90 ‘
ENGINE METER AND
SPEED GAUGE 4
DETECTION y
CONNECTOR 7
58
ENGINE-ECU
B-35
5V
o (MUB01824) B-70
(MU802053) (MU802053) —= (MU802724) (MUS01820) HUB01372)
- Lk oste) [[1]2]3] VY fa]s]e[7 L — -
o D ke e R
57|58[59[6016 1162

H1CO3EOGQAA



CIRCUIT DIAGRAMS 4-3

IGNITION
FAILURE
SENSOR 22
\W4
1. 25B-W
B—WT 1. 25B-W
1 1
IGNITION IGNITION
COIL 2 COIL 1
l ’ A-79 ‘ ' A-"73
3 2 3 2
IGNITION
FAILURE
SENSOR
B
1. 25B
4 )\ 1.25B <Z>
_ _ ;-‘W—J
B-G ’ B-Y ’ SPARK
PLUG
23 10
INPUT SIGNAL
1. 25B o " hRon
SENSOR + IGNITION
* CAMSHAFT SWITCH(IGD
POSITION
SENSOR * [NHIBITOR
GD « CRANK_ANGLE SWITCH
SENSOR " NONREREDT ar
26 ENGINE-ECU * ENGINE PRESSURE SENSOR
=37 SR MG o
1. 25B
— —
5]
Wire colour code
B :Black LG:Light green G_:Green L :Blue W :White Y :Yellow SB:Sky blue
BR:Brown 0 :0range GR:Gray R :Red P :Pink V Violet

H1CO3EOOAB



4-4

CIRCUIT DIAGRAMS

IGNITION SYSTEM
4G92

IGNITION
SWITCH(IGY)
/'|' 2B-w
8
J/B
B-70
7
-W
<B 4B-372
2B-W \
@ ‘ l
1.25B-W MP1 SYSTEM
4
T
[ S
% A-107
PULSE
CIRCUIT
3 2 1
1.25B-W
W
(2
\V/ y 1. 258
(13
1 /J
A-90 ‘
peiE M 4
DETECTION W
CONNECTOR \4
58%1(B-35) *!
43%2(B-04)%2
ENGINE-ECU *1
NOTE ENGINE-
x1:M/T A/T-ECU %2
x2:A/T
S5V
@-73 @A-79 (AE-90) A-96) @-107 B-32 B-35 (B-37) muso1824) B-70)
(WUB02053)  (WUB02050) (= Ms0z20  [FTT5] Y aleler] (Neois2w n = (MUB01372)
@ @ (S (elshonleiisky R

H1CO3EO1AA



CIRCUIT DIAGRAMS

IGNITION
FAILURE
SENSCR 22
|
\
1. 25B-W
1.25B-W #
B-W 1.25B-W
A-96) X 1 1 1
IGNITION IGNITION
A COIL 2 COIL1
) ‘ A-79 ‘ ‘ A-"73
CAPACITOR
3 2 3 2
IGNITION
FAILURE
SENSCR
B
1.25B
‘ 4 1.25B <i>
\._ﬁ—J
B-G l B-Y ’ SPARK
23%1 (B-37) 21 10%1(B-370 11 PLUG
12%2 (g_gg) *2 11x2(B-g5H)*2
INPUT SIGNAL
1. 25B L—é % #—% % <4m Bl By " Y% en
SENGOR - IGNITION
. geg?l'}‘{?g[{l SWITCH(IGT)
SENSGR - INHIBITOR
SWITCH
GAD . CRANK ANGLE - MANIFOLD
TR SENSOR DIFFERENTIAL
26x1@-37)x1  ENGINE-ECU x P ENGINE PRESSURE SENSOR
48 %2 %2 ENGINE- *< TEMPERATURE * VEHICLE SPEED
A/T-ECU SENSOR SENSOR
1.25B
a a
5|
(MU803781) B"95 (MU80D3784)
2142 g | | [aafasiae 1]2] [3]4] [5[6] [7]8]
47 | 48 [4o|50/5152]53]54]55]56/57] 0 1 10[11[12)13)14]15[16[17]18[16]20l2122[23
s8[so] [60le1l62]63] [p4l6S]eél 24[25] T[eel2fosleg] [ao31f32l33] 1a4] |
Wire colour_ code
B :Black LG:Light green G :Green L :Blue W :Wnite Y :Yel tow SB:Sky blue
BR:Brown 0 :0range GR:Gray R :Red P :Pink V Violet

H1CO3EOQ1AB



4-6

CIRCUIT DIAGRAMS

CHARGING SYSTEM

FUSIBLE LINK @

FUSIBLE LINK @

IGNITION SWITCH(IGT)

] 2B-W
&B-70
10AZ
9B-69 "B-62
B-W 2B-W
42 4
_ _ COMBINATION ALTERNATOR
8W-R l 5W-R l o) |ETER 2 |RELAY
5 B-02 E-10X
4 . 4
2
l—@ 52
11B=20 L
- HEADLAMP L
- HEADL AMP
WASHER
“TAIL LAMP,
ANDLLIE ENGINE- *#1
PLATE L 5V ECU i
ENGINE- *2
e—@% A/T-ECU
L 41 *1(B-36)(33 *! (B-36
54*@-gg)|8& *2 @95
L-W
5 @-20
““““““““““““““ 8<M/T>
€69 A/D
¥2:A/T
L L-W
\ Ty R 3 Ja 11
M(©) @)
r YN
L (sraTOR 4
- \COIL ¢
xa% VOLTAGE REGULATOR |
O~ -
= = ALTERNATOR
(A_lgx) (A-QO) (&;062656)5 (A_66) (A_Bg) (A_BS) B_QO B_36 (MUBD 1822)
lln > U0601 ueoe MUS02665 17y Yo 9'?0'0' Rienapans MUB01457 -
e saj s SO |
B-69 B-70 (MUB037B1) (B-95) musoas
[112] Y [3]4] [l2[8] Y [alslel7] (as01sT2) [adfasee] [Tz 5]e] [7]8]]
5|6] 7 9 [10]11 8 [ [10[11]12]131a[15]16) 54/55]56(57) 9 [10]11 15[16[17[18]19]20[2 1]22]2a]|
ledlesies| |[24]2s 29 [30B3132}33 [aal3sii1coaE00aA




CIRCUIT DIAGRAMS

NOTES



4-8 CIRCUIT DIAGRAMS

4G13
IGNITION ALTERNATOR/
] FUSIBLE LINK @ SWITCH(ST) FUSIBLE LINK @
2B-Y DEDICATED
@Z FUSE
10A
6 (A-10
R-B
2B-Y
1 B-62
T J/B
OR-Y 2B-Y 2B-Y
3 4
PEE
RELAY / ------------- % R-B
B-13) |oFF "Jon 11
1 o B-33)] 10 J/C(3)
(B-48)
1. 25R-Y o
(9 ‘ R-B
SYHOB)L1ZER 12 G35
1.25
R-Y
1.25
R-Y R 2B-Y R-B
IGNITION
SYSTEM
R W R-B
A A — 1_@ 4
J/7C(9)
s 5-35
[ I 0. 85 1.25 1. 25 123
R-Y R-Y B-Y R-B o
CONNECTION
- 71
B=30f23 ____ (10 ____ | B ____J12 38 @36 L1 __ 180
ENGINE-
o Y Y Y
POWER BATTERY
SOURCE BACK UP
A-10) A-90) B-02 B-12 B-13 B-39 B-34) ,wso1sen)
MUB02607 @ |51[32133[34|35136|3735]59]40|E|4é] 1]2] ]2} 112]3] &/ [a[5]6]7] 112]3] ¥/ [4]5]6]| |[R Tl;lﬂ
066 | 43 [3]4] [3]4] (8 [o[to[nliafiafiaftsie)| (7[a]ela0 Jihiafia)| |PArRR3[ransiTefrrizafranaes
0606 o ) T S e R 0 ] =" aolsajaaasissjsriselealanjeloz|
B-62 B-69 B-70) Mua01372)
gi T [ 89 1303 &ﬁigelﬁaﬁlg[; E l. H1COSEOOAA




CIRCUIT DIAGRAMS 4-9

IGNITION
SWITCH (IG1) D
OB-W
8
S
J/B
I
@i !
10A E
9 B=69 570 [7 "~
2B-W
4 m B‘BB 1
B-W DB-W 2B-0
IGNITION
@ 10 @04
OB-W 2B-W 2B-L 2B-L
4 3 1
FUEL
| | i
St onl, OFF | (575 D-14
DETECTION 2 1 2
CONNECTOR L p5B
42 [ &=90 ‘
COMBINAT ION 1 8
L8 | |METER
25 | @02
W 1823 B-L
53 1. 258
LG-B ‘712}
> &R R || 2
W 13
LG-B
292 x1
36 B-36 58 B-35 82 |8x2@=37
Y Y NOTE
*1:WITH
4@ Aé; IMMOBILIZER SYSTEM.
*2 ' WITHOUT
IMMOBILIZER SYSTEM.
m B-36) wuesots22y (B-37) wmuso1aza) B-38 B-48
{MUB03770)

©o

l e el '1| 1[2[3[[a[LX_Ts]e][7]a 1[2[3]9]4]5]5]
515253545556| 3’”’”‘”““???3?‘3 afslalslelvislololanal |Gy 1213]141151617'"TEE 7]e]sliolnl12hi3l1a

oeloleopee|| (2oloktlazhshuaashae]  |l1ass|re17]18[1alof 1folalpalps s

a

Wire colour code
:Black LG:Light green G_:Green L :Blue W White Y :Yel low 3B:Sky blue
BR:Brown 0 :0range GR:Gray R :Red P :Pink V :Violet

H1COSEQOAB



4-10 CIRCUIT DIAGRAMS

MPI SYSTEM <4G13> (CONTINUED)

ENGINE
CONTROL RELAY

3
W
1. 25R-Y
T ¢ ? ¢ ®
1. 25R-Y . 0. 85R-Y ;s
0.85R-Y 0. 85R-Y
CRANK CAMSHAFT
EGR PURGE
A-84 A-70 SOLENOID E CONTROL
E VALVE SOLENOTD
1 2 1 2 A-88 VALVE
1.258] BR-G Bl L-R 2 1 @=81
v ‘ v } 0. 85BR Y-G
ENGINE-ECU 89 88 ([B-34 6 Q

B-39 |60 |76 B-32) 75 54 B-35)

0. 85R-Y

|
0.858-v| R [wi’ B

|

|

_1
1
|
|
1
1

intntaiatatt
i
!
|
i
|
i

B B
1 13 4 2 2 a J1 )3
OXYGEN OXYGEN
SENSOR SENSOR :
(FRONT) L (REAR)
A-106 . -, (A-108
El E

@05 @549 @-5 @G-70 @1 @E-70 @-75) @-76) B-80) (A-81) (B-8%) (E-88) (@E-106) (A-108)
MUBD2337 (NUB02406) [ [ & =) MU802779 MUB02603 = MUB02605 MUB02605

F1YoVal /__-—\ TN < Y 7 \y Yo 7 \} e s ] F¥5)

00t @ & sollioo

415 16) 3) 314)

A=A

H1COSEOOBA



CIRCUIT DIAGRAMS 4-11

> 4 : 4 $ ? $
0. 85R-Y 0. 85R-Y 0. 85R-Y 0. 85R-Y 1. 25R-Y| 1. 25R-Y
1 1 1 1 2 5
IDLE_SPEED
g INJECTOR g INJECTOR % INJECTOR % INJECTOR koo ohoy | COREROLERRVO
.| G280 o B=76 4| G=T75 4| G2 156
2 2 2 1 3 Ya Ye
0. 85Y-L 0. 85Y-B 0.85L-G|  0.85LG-W L-y|l y| w] g
__________ IR S SN -SRI N L R A SN RN R,

ST B % ey
s ] B

84 81 185
B ] G-W ’ G-L Y-W I
@ : t
ELC 4-8PEED
O AR S ron
(g B ]
G-L
VACUUM
\ SENSCR
2 1 4 2 1 A-54
ENGINE THROTTLE
COOLANT POSITION
gg%g%gATURE kN SENSOR
— W A-05
B-34) wuso1823) B-35 B-37) wuso1s2a)
n (NUB01820) pr— T
7112737 afrs6t778079) oalﬁl "Lms'elﬂ m1 2|a[a[s[6]7]8]0 1011]12i13|]|
2[83184[8586B7|888ale0ja 192 llbi5elsokoletlez]| [14l15)16[t18]19R0R 122k aks s ||
Wire colour cogde
B :Black LG:Light green G :Green L :Blue W :White Y :Yellow SB:Skv blue
BR:Brown 0 :0Orange GR:Gray R :Red P :Pink V Violet

H1COSEOO0BB



4-12

CIRCUIT DIAGRAMS

MPI SYSTEM <4G13> (CONTINUED)

H IGNITION
SWITCH(IGD)
2B-Ww
( AIR CONDITIONER \ 8 @70
Y J/B @
10AZ
10
(L) L (G-W) (G-B) B-W
@_l
- & x1 - IMMOBIL 1ZER
EI&[SINE B-37) |20 1 DD o 45(B-36 SYSTEM
K="=~~~ N\~ —— 7 » SUNROOF
5V % % % SV
5V B-W
% ? GND GND
v v METER AND
___________ 2N fom—m—m—— =) GAUGE
B-36)[37 af 33 13 26@=3) [e6E=3A
0. 85Y-B W L-W 1.25B 1. 25B L
@1
L, CAMSHAFT
A-65) 4 3 PCSITION CRANK ANGLE 5(B-33
A-10)TI5 SENSOR SENSOR
W L-W
0. 85Y-B Y B-W
4 ! B 1. 258
©) 3 1
' i
! VOLTAGE I L1 |8eNsor
78 REGULATOR z
A-60
OFF ~-90N
o ALTERNATOR 1. oER 1. 258 B 2
POWER _STEERING ¢
OIL PRESSURE
SWITCH 2B
Q L Qo
5] 5]
B-10) A-60) (A-65) (A-T8) A-83) (B-18 ERONT B-29) ,usorseqy B-32 B-33
MUBD260T  (MUBQ2T23) MUBQR665 > TalaTalsTe 7 Ts — —— DAE AERE
e [ ,v, 2|3| Y [4]5]6
(‘:iéf% 08O g%‘? QEEEP \ slmn 1‘2_]|1 aajis| 6]/ ; 120 131 ;123“75: DEREEEDRTG A0 MREE
B-47 B-70 5‘7% _ (B-88) Front sIDE
[1]2]3] ¥/ [4]sTe
(el MR Ehedin 100550008




CIRCUIT DIAGRAMS 4-13

FUSIBLE LINK (D ENGINE-ECU
oW
1B-67 I I I
J/B e
@Z 56 62 (B-35 B-34 |9
20A
WITHOUT WITH
2 B-74 IMMOBILIZER | IMMOBILIZER
LG SYOTEM SYSTEM G-W
R-W
0]
19 - 14B-32 B-33) 113
J/C (5) J/C (5) R-W
B-38 B-38 13
18 8 IMMOBILIZER- I
0.85 ECV @2z
R-B LG 0 I G-W
LWN0a1L1ZER 1 108-32 14
LG 0
ANTI -SKID
2 23
S 0 i —
LG 0
16 1 7 B-88)]26
I Al ]
DIAGNOSIS 4 5 DIAGNOSIS
CONNECTOR CONNECTOR
B-18 B
3
J/C(4)
B-47 B
6
B
4 4
B-34) wusotsem B-35 B-36) wwusotezy (B-37) wuso1s2a) B-38
(MU801820)
’F_na sralsirefrrialralsols 1 mg rs:aeasu 535‘3-7’ﬁ| rul 2[afa[s[e[7]8]9 wn]msﬂ ; 120131 fglﬁlgﬁjg;; ;&H
|leeloaisalasieslialbalaniarlaz) 57sal5albole 162]|  ([3okola 1kzleafalasiasl  [f1af15]16]1716] 1920 12 lealeales e | < 7
Wire colour cogde
B :Black LG:Light green G :Green L :Blue W :White Y :Yellow SB:8ky blue
BR:Brown 0 :Orange GR:Gray R :Red P :Pink V :Violet

H1COSEOQ0CB



4-14

CIRCUIT DIAGRAMS

4G92-M/T
IGNITION ALTERNATOR/
1 FUSIBLE LINK ® SWITCH(ST) FUSIBLE LINK @
2B-Y N DEDICATED
C)g FUSE
10A
6 (B-10
2B-Y R-B
2B-Y
1 B=62
b J/B
2B-Y 2B-Y
? 4 10@=35 4 (669
ENGINE
CONTROL (z’__ ) R-B
RELAY | &£~~~ "
B-13) |OFF_JoN
1 5 J/C(3)
1.25 B-48
R-Y o)
49 ‘ OB-Y R-B
SYMRR)LT2ER 12 =32
1.25 1.25 R°B
R-Y RYY R 5 R°B
‘ 4
J/C(5)
AT ED
H|
¥ 1. 25 R-B 123
R-Y R-Y \O
CONNECTION
- 71
25____ )12 @37 38(B-36 S 80 @=34
ENGINE-ECU Y Y Y
POWER BATTERY
SOURCE BACK UP
B-12 B-13) B-32 B-33 B-34) muso1sem)
MU89§607 O { Y [ q)
s Gk E1132[33{34135132137aa[agpompél r;”ﬂ B—ﬂ BB IE?I onag Elm% N P T E BT
(4Y516) [ARsReRTRe o0 E2lE4Es) QT DEETED poleapaslesla7belsaloolafoa]|

B-69

M (MUB01372)

[T213T © [4]5]6]7

8 9!1011 ‘12!13 14!15 16|

MUB01451 T
(1]2] KA [3]4] ..
15[6[7]a8]8]10

H1COSEO01AA



CIRCUIT DIAGRAMS

4-15

IGNITION
SWITCH(IG1) P
2B-W
8
i
J/B |
]
@2 :
104 i
9 (B-69 B-70) [7 "~
2B-W 2B-0
4 (B=3D B-33)11
/"
B-W 2B-W / : oMLY
)
10
2B-W 2B-W 2B-L 2B-L
42 4 3 1
COMBINATION FUEL FUEL
v METER | = | e _\ PUMP PUMP
2@ |G -> | RELA D-14
ENGINE 5= e
T ol ||
CONNECTOR ’
(] @=90 1.25 LB
1 B-W
W LG-B
B-L 1.25B
) 2 B-32
METER AND ol
GAUGE =
W ‘ LG-B 13]
20%1
58(B-35 36 (B-36 &2 &*2 (B-37
v
% é NOTE
L@ 2 4@ ®1:WITH
IMMOBILIZER
SYSTEM
%2 WITHOUT
[MMOBILIZER
SYSTEM
70) (MUB01822) (MUB01824) B-38 B-48 B-62
m o — 0 | L o3 ot
ﬂ l e TR 53637ﬁ| 1]2]a]a]5]6]7 8]0 o[t 1]12[1a] :“20131 ;4’:‘13114L15111677757% {’ 2 3131[@153&{ [;—i 7 l?l 5 ﬁnﬂi]
5152l53/54] 3elaoja facfasfaafashel|  |[1a]15]1617[18]10f20R 122lRalRales s | =
|I57[585¢l60l61[62)
Wire colour code
B :Black LG:Light green G :Green L :Blue W :White Y :Yellow SB:Skv blue
BR:Brown 0 :0range :Gray R :Red Pink Violet H1COSEQ1AB



4-16

CIRCUIT DIAGRAMS

MPI SYSTEM <4G92-M/T> (CONTINUED)

ENGINE
CONTROL RELAY
3
1. 25R-Y
\ 4 . 4
0 85R—y13 1.25R-Y]2
CAMSHAFT CRANK
POSITION ANGLE 0. 85R-Y 0. 85R-Y
SENSOR SENSCR
A-70 A-84 1 5
EGR PURGE
2 1 1 3 SOLENO 1D < | CONTROL
B 1. 258 VALVE S | SOLENOID
A-88 N VALVE
1. 258 2 1 @8l
L-R f BR-G I 0. 85BR Y-G
g8 ENGINE-ECU 89 =34 6 I
5V
B-35 [60 |76 B=34 B39 [54 {75 m=a (05 a3 T
o
. 4
' 09 B
T ""7 1 1 1
t 1 i |
I | i |
i ]
| | | 1
I i | 1
| i | |
| | | |
t i | i
] Fe | Fe
| T l T
I : : :
083 Rl w B B 083 Rr| w! B[ B B 1 Y-G
: : I I
[ PRE— 1 [ PER— 1
1 13 )4 2 1 13 la 2 2 1
OXYGEN 0XYGEN ENGINE
SENSOR 2 SENSO COOLANT
(FRONT) 1 (REAR) IEMPERATURE
A-106 = A-108 = SENSOR
E] E] A-"72
@05 @G5 (A 70)(A 72 @ 74)(‘>75)(A 76)(A 80) B-8D (E-84) ({-88) (E-99 A-106
(MU802724) (MU802406) MU802779 (MU802053} = MUB02605
Hh i e o oD & S e o

H1COSE01BA



CIRCUIT DIAGRAMS

4-17

4 > ¢ ) ¢ T T
0. 85R-Y 0.85R-Y 0.85R-Y 0. 85R-Y 1. 25R-Y] 1. 25R-Y
1 1 1 1 2 5
IDLE SPEED
% INJECTOR g INJECTOR 3 INJECTOR g INJECTOR 00800 00800 CONTROL SERVO
. A-80 > A-76 3 A-"75 4 A-74 B-56
2 2 2 2 1 3 4 6
0. 85Y-L 0.85Y-B 0. 85L-G 0.85LG-W L-Y Y W G
1 14 2 15 4 17 15 18
———————— Wi Y ahathe’e Vst 7e Mhathath e 2 Wiier’e Ve NEani’s Y
]
t
[}
S\ !
sV SV :
- |
% % i
<7‘ :
84 81 85 72 a0 19
\ 4
G-L BlY-L R-L W-R L 0. 85R-Y
Lol |
G-L
B G-W G-L 1 5 2 3 3 7 4
! [ AIR
3 FLOW
4 2 1 f\ g i% SENSOR
THROTTLE AR 8:93
POSITION ( FLOW
SENSOR ! SENSOR
BAROMETRIC INTAKE AIR
A A-05 PRESSURE TEMPERATURE
SENSOR SENSOR
A-108 (MUB01823) B-35 (MUB01824)
MUB02605 7 (MUB01820) =
006 BEEDEREE ,eleojgi'ﬂ lr 52(53[54/55[56 112|3[a]5]6]7]8]e 1011121:ﬂ|
00 2l3pajesielaTjeeleaigofa1/ez]| STselsaloe 1]  |[14[15]16(17]18]18 0 1R aP4les 6 |
Wire colour code
B :Black LG:Light green G :Green L :Blue W :Wnite Y :Yellow SB:Sky blue
BR:Brown 0 :Orange GR:Gray R :Red P :Pink V Violet

H1CO5EQ1BB



4-18 CIRCUIT DIAGRAMS

MPI SYSTEM <4G92-M/T> (CONTINUED)

5 IGNITION
SWITCH(IGD)
IGNITION OB
,ﬁ}L , AIR CONDITIONER \ e
A f §  / v V J/B @
IOAZ
10
(L) L (G-W) (G-B) B-W
@_l
ENGINE-
B-37) |10 03 20 51 8 * , - LUNOBIL. 17ER
N T N T T NT T T T T T K———————- -7 22 % 45 . SUNROOF

5V B-W
% GND GND
v v METER AND
GAUGE

E
_____________________ o ___ o _______\ G
B-36)[37 (47 733 13 26 [o1 86(B-34
y
0.85Y-B W L-W 1.25B| 1.25B a\
2)
) F 3 5(B-33
A-10) {5
W L-W
4 1
3 1
©®
e
! VOLTAGE IE e SENSOR
B-T78) REGULATOR —L s % D
/ 1.25B| 1.2%B
OFF ~ 20K ALTERNATOR 52
POWER STEERING |
0IL PRESSURE
SWITCH ;L 2B
s o o
B-10 (A-60) (B-65 (A-66) A-78) (A-83) (B-18) ERGYT B-29) wweorsesr B-32) B-33
MU&E?GO'? (73) MU2661 MU alsTe 1718 a

HE

£02565 1> roooo R\HEE rraraTarererarall P22l Y [aT5[6]7]| ([1]e[3] 7 [a]s
000000 ;yxgj ©6600) o ftol1 1l1e[1a[1ali5]1e] 8 [0 {10]11)12[13)1a15[16)| |7 18e] 10 [t1]12]

060 - 9 [10l11]12{13]14[15]16

575 @Ee5W
(MU801372) i — e

2
DR H1COSE01CA




CIRCUIT DIAGRAMS 4-19

FUSIBLE LINK (D ENGINE-ECU
SW
1 B-67 1' ‘I l
J/B ;. ____C _ ___________ S
@Z 56 Tez 78 79 B34
20A
2 | 1
2 B=74 ‘ >
R-W G-W
LG 0 14 B-32
W B33
13 B=
19 7 IMMOBILIZER- )13
J/C(5) J/C (5) ECU v
B-38 B-36
18 8
0. 85R-B LG 0 G-W
CERIDR Ae—
pgg= |1 0
[ . T
It
& - |
Wil
LG !

16 1 R 26 (B-88
| T ]
DIAGNOSIS |4 5 T DIAGNOSIS
CONNECTOR CONNECTOR
B-18 B

B
3
J/C(4)
B-47) B B
6
NOTE
B x1:WITH
IMMOBILIZER
SYSTEM
x2:WITHOUT
4 s L D
3 3
(B-39) wueorazs ((%U‘B%gm (B-36) wusoiazey (B-37 B-39
e — |
[g;;;i;;‘;;fl?i;;jlg;ﬂ lf:’;ﬁ;:{::‘;” Eﬁgﬁgggﬁgfg; el TR [shone e [21e e Fherang

Wire colour code
B_:Btack LG:Light green G :Green L :Blue W :White Y :Ye
BR:Brown 0 :0Orange GR:Gray R :Red P Pink V Vi

H1COSEQ1CB



4-20

CIRCUIT DIAGRAMS

MPI SYSTEM
4G92-A/T
IGNITION ALTERNATOR/
1 FUSIBLE LINK @ SWITCH (ST) FUSIBLE LINK @
PB-Y
19 2B-Y T—\DEDICATED
@Z FUSE
Aifouar e @By 104
TRANSMISS10N 6 (A=10 10 B33
R-B
2B-Y
1 B-62
P 2B-Y J/B
ENGINE 4
CONTROL
RELAY »
B-13
J/C(3)
B-48
D
12
1.25 R-B
R-Y 4
iy /6 15)
B-38)
3
8] 12 3
YV S
0. 85 1.25 1.25B-R R-B NO
R-Y R-Y CONNECTION
47 41 t49 58 66 5-04
47 )4t )48 %8 i
ENGINE -~ Y Y Y
A/T-ECU
POWER % BATTERY
SOURCE BACK UP
(-90) @-96) (B-02 B-12 B-13 B-39 B-35
MU802607 MUB02355 = n
ad I\ ] 3 -
060 ()9 —

B-93) (Muso3re2

B-94) musoaran

B4]45[46k7]45]49[5051]52]53]54[5§J

B-95) mwusoaraa

[71[12[73[74

75176 | 77 41 (42 43

slas] 1 2] [a]a

—

a7 as a0 47 48 agl50[51|52[53)

56(57] 9 [ 10 [1111213]14]15[16]17]18[19]20[2 1[22f23]

|
78]79i80l8 1/82[83/8485[86
90 o2lp3jaa] |oslae| |97]a8 58 |50

6ol 1/62l6 3]

6566 2a[25] |eslo7losleg] |acl31f32fes

H1COSEQ2AA




CIRCUIT DIAGRAMS 4-21

IGNITION
SWITCH (IG1) 2
2B-W
8
Salalal
J/B :
]
@i :
10A E
9 B-60 B-0 7~
2B-W 2B-0
4 B-3D B-33)}1
B-¥ N Vasnng SOEHENN
@ 10
PB-W PB-W 2B-L ?B-L
ENGINE
42 SPEED 4 3 1
COMBINATION  PonecliON FUEL FUEL
£ | ] @ g >, | Rethy M) | PP
20 e 1 ond "ok | G=Tp D-14
2 1 2
53
y ’ 1. 258 ;
) D-04
LG-B "5%% B-L
19
2 (B-32 £
METER AND 1.258
GAUGE
LG-B W ﬁé
211
22 {TOE 43@-04) |98(B-93) |20 %2@-35
\ \v)
NOTE
4@ u@ %1:WITH
[MMOBILIZER
SYSTEM
%2 :WITHQUT
IMMOBILIZER
SYSTEM
B-38 B-69 B-70 D-14
(MUB01372) [
51;120131 ;I13|14[1536167175169 l;lglgllgilélglﬂ éi 7 Y 9 ‘EE' |;|§I‘ﬁ)l1§2|]431154|165l176| "

Wire colour cogde
B :Black LG:Lignht green G :Green L :Blue W :White Y
BR:Brown 0 :Orange GR:Gray R :Red P :Pink Vo

H1CO5E02AB



4-22 CIRCUIT DIAGRAMS

MPI SYSTEM <4G92-A/T> (CONTINUED)

ENGINE
CONTROL RELAY
3
1. 25R-Y
. 4 9
0 85R-Y13 1.25R-Y]2
CAMSHAFT CRANK
POSITION ANGLE 0. 85R-Y 0. 85R-Y
SENSOR SENSCR
A-70 A-84 1 5
EGR PURGE
2 1 1 3 é SOLENOID E CONTROL
B 1. 258 VALVE SOLENOTID
AR VALVE
1. 958 2 1 B8]
L-R ‘ ii BR-G I 0. 85BR Y-G
3 ENGINE -
8 _________ ATRCU 45@-94 I | 4

B-09 13 |718-93 B-95) |26 |73 B-83 57 44 B-94

—_—

gy U —

0221 r| w =] 022 R| w B B B ‘ Y-G
1 [ [V
103 la ) 143 la o 2 1

OXYGEN OXYGEN ENGINE
SENSOR 2 SENSOR COOLAN
(FRONT) L (RERR) 1 TEMBERATURE

E-106 - (108 = SENSOR

3| -T2

Cpn EH EDE? 6™ @D C6 65 EGE) €8 G5 @D A 106

MU802605
00
314

O
n:-

(MU602724) (HU802406) MU802779  (MU802053)
T [ @ @ i B D ) @ ¢

\4) \5) A4

H1COSEQ2BA



CIRCUIT DIAGRAMS

4-23

< T g T ¢ T
0. 8BR-Y 0. 85R-Y 0. 85R-Y 0. 85R-Y 1.25R-Y] 1. 25R-Y
1 1 1 1 2 5
[DLE SPEED
g INJECTOR g INJECTOR 3 INJECTOR % INJECTOR CONTROL “SERVO
1 A-80 5 A-"76 5 A-75 4 A-74) A-56
2 2 2 2 1 3 t4 ©
0. 85Y-L 0. 85Y-B 0. 85L-G 0.85LG-W L-Y Y W G
1 9 24 2 14 128 115 L29
__________ ~\~ ~ ~ T~~~ T~ T X~ T T T TTTTTTTRTTTTTTTTTTCXRTTTT T TmesXTTARTTXRTT R
|
|
|
|
5V !
5V 5V
]
|
B—94 VAR £ — — — D £ — — — — F _______ _.:
78 (B-93 46 55 64 65 19
>
G-L BlY-L R-L W-R L 0. 85R-Y
Lo |
G-L
B G-W G-L 1 5 2 6 3 7 4
AIR
FLOW
. > , f\ @ F@,ﬁ % SENSOR
THROTTLE AR Bl
POSITION ( FLOW
SENSOR ! SENSOR
BAROMETRIC [NTAKE AIR
AL A-05 PRESSURE TEMPERATURE
SENSOR SENSO
A-108 (MUB03782) B-94) muaozan B-95) wwusosraa
MUB02605 . — RO
84 _ BEEZE | [75[76]77 41]42]a3) [adJasfas 1]2] [3]a] 5]6] [7]8
006 [78]7gleols 1ls2lealaslsslaclat] 85 | a0 47 | 48 Jaol50[51]52[53]54/55]56]57 9 [10]11]12[13)14]15[16[17]18]19j20[21|22]e3
(3J4) Solg1 [oa] |osloe] [o7[ses 58150 [60l61/62163] lodlesies]| [lea 25| |eeleriealos] [solailselss] [aalag
Wire colour code
B :Bltack  LG:Lionht green G :Green L :Blue W :Wnite Y :Yellow SB:Sky blue
BR:Brown 0O :0range R:Gray R ‘Red P Pink V (Violet

H1CO5E02BB



4-24 CIRCUIT DIAGRAMS

MPI SYSTEM <4G92-A/T> (CONTINUED)

IGNITION
SWITCH(IG1)
IGNITION 2B-W
SYSTEM ) AIR CO]\EJITIONER . 8 B-70
) 'y \ \ Y Yy J/B @
10AZ
10(B-75)
(L) L (G-W) (G-B) B-W
@@-—-—-1
ENGINE-
21 %1 A/T-ECU - IMMOBILIZER
B-35) |11 12 17 18 a0 %2 83B-93 SYSTEM
K=—=======-" Snitaieiieinis Sulntiatlal K————-=-- = - SUNROOF
5V B-w
% GND GND
v v METER AND
(o _ N l e - GAUGE
B-99)[52 54 @058 ©-99 k> 48 80(B-93
Y
0. 85Y-B W L-W 1.25B| 1.25B
T
) 3 J5B=33
A-10) |5
W L-W
0.85Y-B Y B-W
4 1
® ® 3 1
] g
! T or 15 f Rk
A-T78 ‘[q I 60
’ 1.25B| 1.25B
D S ALTERNATOR (&-83) 52
POWER STEERING
0IL._PRESSURE
SWITCH

rna
] b T e

& 11
o 1

o 0 <~/

1[2lalals[e|7[a [11213IV|4IS|617| 112131 7/ |4[S|6
7 111213

TP AET a |0 [10[11)12]13[14[15]16)| [[7]8]0] 10 [11]12]13)

@-10 (@A-60 (A-66) (A-78 (A-83) (B-18 KR

NUBD2607 (Musoevea) MU802665 > =
(1] 2V3‘ (1)2]3) 1i2 {06000,
[4)\5)\6, (3f4)
L:d
B-92) ausoaras B-93) wusoars2) B-84) wmusoaren B-85) muso3rea
|o:16§] fios 106 [107]| |[71fz2[va[r4] | ] [s[6]77 41] 42 [43) [aalaslas 112} [a]a s[6] [7]a]
oohoqnolmndnalna{uslnelm]ndm 120]| |[78{79l80ls 132]e3lealaslesla7] ss | 80 4748 495051]52]53M+555657 9|10 n:g|131415]16117 18]18[20[21[22]23)]
211 BEEEREERERE] 130]| |[o0jo1 lo2laslod] [oslee] [a7]es8 58|50 leoj61l62l6a| [eal6s|66] 24[25] [ee[z7]zeleg] [sof31l32]33] [a4las) H1COSEO02CA




CIRCUIT DIAGRAMS

4-25

FUSIBLE LINK (D

ENGINE -
A/T-ECU

5W
Y= ! I
J/B : - - N
@Z B-99 [a4 ]‘55 oo 113(6-32
20A
x2 ] x1
2 B-74 ’ )
R-W G-W
LG 0 14 B-32
R B-33
13 B-
19 " IMMOBILIZER- 113
J/C(5) J/C(5) B-29| Y
B-38
18 8
0. 85R-B LG 0 G-¥
ER] A ¥
L ?
I - il
It
2 S |
il
HG 0 !
16 1 7 il 06 B-88
[ Al 1 1§ V]
DIAGNOSIS |4 5 DIAGNOSIS
CONNECTOR CONNECTOR
B-18 B
B
3
J/C(4)
B-47 B B B
©
NOTE
B *1:WITH
[MMOBILIZER
SYSTEM
%2: WITHOUT
IMMOBIL IZER
_L_)_ O Q SYSTEM
5 8 o®
B-38 675 B8R
112[3][a[LE [[s]e][7]8 1]2]3] Y [a]5]6] MJ2]3] Y [a[5]6] 7 R INEET
g 10[11][12[1314[15[16[17][18]1 9 7]8]s 10!111213 14 7!5 9{[10 1112!13 [1]2]3]a]s]l |B2[31]s0f2afel27]e6
- . |eltfsieg
Wire colour code
B :Black LG:Light green G :Green L :Btue W :White Y !Yellow S5B:8ky blue
BR:Brown 0 :0range GR:Gray R :Red P :Pink V Violet

H1COSE02CB



4-26 CIRCUIT DIAGRAMS
ELC 4-SPEED AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION

IGNITION IGNITION
SWITCH (ST SWITCH (1G1)
1 DB-W
S 18 @0
| J/B
i
PB-Y ! ®Z
: 10A
- 4
2B-W 0.85L-B
10 B-33 4 (B-3D 4
/f L-B
v
- IGNITION @y
SYSTEM X
oB-Y MP1 SYSTEM
L-B
INHIBITOR
10 8 SWITCH
A-27
L*\ L“ 2 xp
2 e o D ez
3y 3 N
g 6 D 5 1 4 7 3
0. 85
120 PB-R B-w| R Ll v-r| v-elaBoy] B-R
(RHDS |
&)
' ' 1
-MPI SYSTEM BACK-UP <
- STARTING LAMP I\
SYSTEM
[ 4
0. 85
R-L
B-W R Ll v-r| v-¢lwhpy| B-R
R-L
(RHDY
98 (6-93 B-92) )10__ f1e2 _ 109 _J102__ 121 _ ) 108 _ 101 _______
| S A N

A-27 (A-62) (A-67 (B-32 B-33 B-70 B-75
MUB023S N ‘.;J’T.“o [[2[31 Y [a[5]el7] [[12]=] Y [a[5]6] (M801372) ¥
"e'@'e'e‘(? ((2X3) LA (8 [s]10[11]12}13[14[1516]| |[7]8]s][10 [11]12]13] [1]2]3]a]s]
@EGEE [elrlelsh)

H1COTEQOAA



CIRCUIT DIAGRAMS 4-27

L-R R
3 3
INPUT SHAET QUTPUT SHAFT
SPEED SENSOR SPEED SENGSOR
A-6"7 A-62
1 2 2 1

B-W 0 L Y-R Y-G R-L B-R B W G-Y B
B O O 4 [4]
______________________________________________________________ (103 104
ENGINE-
T T As/T-ECU
B-92) musoarsn m (MUB03782)
101109 [103f104] | fog 10 [107]] |[P1[rel7374) | [s[76]77
1osf1ogli e 11112 safudassaeairfiae 19 | 120 8l79lacle 1le2ledlaaleslsela] 88 | 89
BEEEREEEEEREIE looja1] e2e3foa] [osioe] [97]es
Wire colour code
B :Black LG:Light green G _:Green L :Blue W White Y ‘Yellow SB:Sky blue
BR:Brown 0 :0range GR:Gray R :Red P :Pink V :Violet

H1CO7ECOAB



4-28 CIRCUIT DIAGRAMS

ELC 4-SPEED AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION (CONTINUED)

ALTERNATOR/ BATTERY/
FUSIBLE LINK @ FUSIBLE LINK @
N DEDICATED
® ()g FUSE
10A 15A
R-B 0. 85G-R
1 15 (B-20
J/B
0.85G-R
4 5
R-B STOP
11 ST
JsC(3) OFF - 908 577G
B-48 1
2 0. 85G
56)
0B €3 ‘
0. 85G STOP LAMP
R S 3
ANTI-8KID
R-B BRAKING
0. 885G SYSTEM
A 4
R-B 0.85G
4 11 10
J/C (5)
[ ] (B-38)
NG N2
R-B 1 2 3 9
NO
CONNECT 10N 0. 85G
66 123
R Y
BATTERY
BACK UP

(Mugogaeg)(ﬂ‘ge'l) (A'Q’L)'Q) (A‘22‘3) (A'22‘4) (A'22'5) (A'22'6) (B‘OQ) (Blg) (8‘20)

MU802607
AA

MU802333 MU&0 1457

/=X 12
000 AN, ! ‘ 112|314 N [5]6]7]8]]
E@@gﬁ 9 H H H 34 2] 1011 1[12]13)14)15]16]17]18]1020]

B-92) wusosen B-93) awsoarsa) B-94) wusoarsn
10102 [iogiod] | ] [1o5 106 ] 107 71[72[73[74] 1 s[76]77 41]42 a3 [a4[as]ag]

108{t001 10f1 111241131 341151 1ef1 17114 119 [ 120 78[7g|s0la 1}82[s3laalas(els7] 88 [ 89 47 48 [49]50[5 1]52]53]54]55[56]57]
12912241 1261271 120 130 oofo1] |a2losjoa] josge] [97]9s 58 [50] [e0l61le2les] [e4l65le6 H1CO7ECOBA




CIRCUIT DIAGRAMS 4-29

FUSIBLE
LINK &)
OB-Y
N INPUT SHAFT
@ SPEED SENSOR,
L OUTPUT SHAET
SPEED SENSOR
PB-Y MPI SYSTEM —
1@B-10
1
? NOTE W v
% 1:UNDER DRIVE
2B-Y SOLENOID VALVE
1 x2:SECOND
SOLENOID VALVE
g QU E
RELAY x4 :DAMPER CLUTCH
________________ _\ B-09 CONTROL
B 'SOLENOID VALVE
on e SN e
2 Ya 3
2R-L Bl B
A/T_CONTROL
B OR-L, OR-L 2R-L SOLENOID
9 10 VALVE ASSEMBLY
l_l A/T_FLUID
= TEMPERATURE
SENSOR

QA2 DA2Q22-D) A 2@22-D) K 2(0-22-0) 4 2(@8-22-D (A-22-6)

.l el (8] |2] |8 |8 e

1 %2 3 x4 %5 1 2
1 1 1 1 1
3 4 5 7 6 1 2
B
R-Y L Y Y-L Y ] | —
2R-L
B
B-94) |50 |77 |88 120 (106 ____ 130 | 07 120 __ 124 )57 (@=99
5V

B-32 B-38 B-48 B-62 B-68
112151 < [2]5]617]] Til2lallalL[sle]l7]e] |PI2[31 Y [4]5]6] i[a]2] Y {3l4] [[112]8] ¥/ [a]5]e]7

8lg 1011]1213141516] 9 {10[t1 13[14[151 7(8]9]1011]12]13]14 5[(6} 7 8 9 |10{11 89 1011]21314!1516

=3
n
L
—
3
—
[+
=
©

Wire colour code
B :Black LG:Light green G :Green L :Blue W :White Y :Ye
BR:Brown 0 :0range GR:Grayv R :Rea P :Pink V Vi

SB:Sky blue

H1CO7EQOBB



4-30

CIRCUIT DIAGRAMS

ELC 4-SPEED AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION (CONTINUED)

LIGHTING TAIL LAMP
SWITCH RELAY INHIBITOR
5 SWITCH
3¥ SR-W
VY V VY ? Y V V
BLTHOUT | KLTH Bw| of | vr| vg] rL| BR
DEDICATED o0 T Yo T Y Y o
Poge ®2 B-45) | 10 9 8 7 11 12 13
10A (B-W) (0)} (L)Y (Y-R)] (Y-G)] (R-L)] (B-R)
23 21 20 18 17 16 15
G_w ______ K - T T T AT T T TR T T T T O R T T T T O R T T T T N T 1
) COMBINATION ’ :
—<
: METER L® 20 3® b® NO RO PO |
G-W l
2 ¥y :
J/B J ' ' :
T T N am s/ Y _____—Z
37 B-02)
R | §
14 E69) (D | TLLUNINAT T ON
LAMP
o B-16
G-W G-W ’ B-Y B-Y B
5 14 B-45
(G-W) (B-Y) 13
11 1 14 J/C(4)
J/C(2) B-47
B-49 6
6
B-Y
@r\
B-Y B
\ ]
+ CLOCK
- HEADLAMP 14 B-50
- HEADLAMP B-Y RHEOSTAT
WASHER Y
- TAIL LAMP, éc}
POSITION LAMP
AND L ICENCE
PLATE LAMP B-Y by
Y —
RHEQOSTAT E
B-03 B-16) (B]?) B-33 B-38&
MUB22T23) B ipeRopapskenpepaRoMiEs [1]2[3]als[e[7Te ooy feolidl Glel3] Y [4]s5]6)l [i[2]a]4 5[6]|7]8
0606 a3 13 M 7 718 910 [11h2f1a)| ([ ro[11]r2]1afiafis]1e]17| 1819
]34145[46}47[45 lag[50 51152]53]54[53 E4[15]16]17]1a 19}2021122]23]2412§J (2] -
B-69 B-70 B-79 B-92) wusosrsa (B-83) wusossr
M213] Y [4]5]6]7] (HUB01372) Y [1ofiod [iedioq] 1 o 106 [ 107 717273 RERE
leTel10[11l12]13]14]15]16 (1]2]3]a5]| ([1osoduiohificfuanaishieiidie 18] 120 78791808 1j82[83s4fas|a6la7] 8 [ a8
— 6[7]a]s[10]| [1ethezhe {@d@ iefierted [120]10]| |loooy] lgofosloa] losloel [ov[es H1CO7EOQOCA




CIRCUIT DIAGRAMS 4-31

AIR CRANK ANGLE IGNITION
CONDITIONER SENSCR SWITCH(IGY)
y \ 6
(G-B) BR-G OB-W
14 8 (B-70)
J/C (5) J/B
B-38 C)z
9 10A
10
B-W
@0
0. 85G
B-W - IMMOBILIZER
SYSTEM
+ SUNROOF
1 1_§5
123 45
ENGINE-
A/T-ECU %;% o
5V %_/
GND GND GND %
v v v
(35 197 176 &=o3 115 80 (B-93
BR-W Y B-w| " METER AND
- MPI SYSTEM
1 2
WIDE-QPEN y
THROTTLE 5 1
1.25B|1.25B|1. 25B gy | SWLTCH VEHICLE
B-17 } | SPEED
2 Jj%%% i;%, SENSOR
B Wiﬂ A-60
l 2
B
1. 25B ¢
LL 2B
- £ L2 o
5
B-45 B-47 B-49 B-50 B-67

(LHD> (RHD>
{U80 1455 MUB01461
(11213l / [a]s[e]| [1]2[3] ¥/ [4]s]e] (1]2l3] / [a]5]e] 112134 M [5161718) [11218]4]5] M B[o[10] 112 Y
Qe g [1ol11h12)13)14 7]a]oioh1]12)13p4)| |{7[8 ]9 1of11[12]13]14] sliozhshaliehelie||  |iiiehaiahsheli7heliokolz ik 5l6] 7 [ 8 ]9
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4-32 CIRCUIT DIAGRAMS
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAMS

4-33

FUSIBLE LINK D

l’ l' 5W
g 84 (B-93
WITH WITHOUT
IMMOBILIZER | IMMOBILIZER
SYSTEM ! SYSTEM LG
1 | 1 B-67
R-W 0 J/B @
14 @D ? 19 Z
R-W J/C(5) 20A
13
IMMOBILIZER- [y g — 2@
ECU 18
~
I 0 LG
(14
0 R 0. 85R-B
10 11
ANAKING BysTeM P09
0 LG [MMOBILIZER
0 SYSTEM
(|
\_ﬂ___...__./
LG
7 1 16
A ]
4 5 DIAGNOSIS
CONNECTOR
B B-18
3
J/C(4)
B-47 B
6
B
5 L
B-74 B-&& E?BQT B-92) musoares B-83) wusoarez B-94) wusoaran
1]2]3] Y [4]5]6]| |Sjeal _ [esle2li]] [[todfied [rosfiod ftosf 106 o7 )|  [[71[7el7afral | [r[76]77 41[42 43 [a4Jas]as)
[7[8]ol[10 [11]12}13]] {[32]31j30]=0l28f27]26 108]109130[1 111121131 14fs 1571 6] 71 s 119 [ 120 7e'79]aomaeaala4]es[&es7 88]89 47 48 [ag]50[5 1]52]53(54155/56[57
E S AR R REEREIE EBEE oslge] |97] 98 58|59 leole1le2l63] [eales]ee]
Wire colour code
B :Black LG:Light green G :Green L :Blue W :White Y :Yellow 3B:Sky blue
BR:Brown 0 :0range :Gray R :Red P :Pink V Violet

H1CO7E00DB



4-34
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAMS 4-35
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